08/4
Fuji Electric FA components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
Circuit Protectors
CP31F, 32F, 33F
CP-F slim type circuit protectors
250V AC/65V DC (1-pole) 0.1A to 30A
250V AC/125V DC (2-pole) 0.1A to 30A

and inertia delay device Instantaneous         —         —         —
Note : � Enter the rated current in the � mark of the type number.  0.1A: 0.1, 0.3A; 0.3, 0.5A: 0.5 ------ 30A: 30
� Type number nomenclature
Inertia delay device
Blank: Without inertia delay device
D: With inertia delay device
(Except instantaneous type)
Accessories
Blank: Without accessory
W: With standard auxiliary switch
W1: With auxiliary switch for low level circuit
K: With standard alarm switch
K1: With alarm switch for low level circuit
WW: With two standard auxiliary switches
W1W1: With two auxiliary switches for low level circuits
WK: With standard auxiliary and alarm switches
W1K1: With auxiliary and alarm switches
for low level circuit
Fuji Electric FA components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 08/7
08
Circuit Protectors
CP31F, 32F, 33F
� Dimensions, mm
1-pole 2-pole 3-pole
Panel drilling
54
4.5
Main terminal
M4: 20A or less
M5: 25A or more
Main terminal
M4: 20A or less
M5: 25A or more
12
54
TRIP
indicator
TRIP
indicator
47
17.5 max.
54
29.5
Mounting rail
35mm width IEC standard
27
5
63
5
24.5
4658.1
67 56 45
ON
TRIP
OFF
5
35 max.
φ 4.5φ 4.5φ
Mounting rail
35mm width IEC standard
27
5
63
5
24.5
4658.1
67 56 50
.7
ON